SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW 17-2018

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Service
Advertising Hosting Fee

CEMETERY SERVICES

Service

Interment (Adult or Child Grave)*

March 16-December 14

Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29-pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:59pm) 2:00 pm

December 15-March 15
Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29-pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:594m) 2:00 pm

Interment (Infantor Cremated Remains) *
March 16-December 14

Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:59pm) 2:00 pm

December 15-March 15
Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29-pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:59pm) 2:00 pm

Disinterment (Adult or Child Grave) *
March 16-December 14

Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:594m) 2:00 pm

December 15-March 15
Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:594m) 2:00 pm

Disinterment (Infantor Cremated Remains) *
March 16-December 14

Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29-pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:59p#) 2:00 pm

December 15-March 15
Weekdays (10:00 am to 2:29pm) 3:30 pm
Saturdays (10:00 am to 2:594m) 2:00 pm

*Interment & Disinterment Services
The Town will no longer offer these services after 3:30 on weekdays or on Sundays and holiday.

Current Fee

Current Fee

$650.00
$810.00

$700.00
$860.00

$300.00
$400.00

$350.00

$400.00

$1500.00

$1870.00

$1615.00
$1985.00

$300.00
$400.00

$350.00
$450.00

Proposed Fee
$50.00

Proposed Fee

$725.00

$885.00

$775.00
$935.00

$425.00

$475.00



SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW 17-2018

FIRE SERVICES

Service Current Fee Proposed Fee
AGCO Letters (for liquor related premises and events) $100.00
Inspection Order with violations re-inspection $100.00

NuisanceFalseAlarm Non-Emergency Alarm Activation
(following third falsealarm within 6 months)

as set by MTO

Reguestfortnspection $80-00per-hour

Occurrence Report with Full Investigation $250.00 $100.00
OntarioFireCollege coursetrainingprovi j Cost

FireTraining provided to other Fire Department Cost

Inspection (from PIR report) $100.00
Propane Review/Documentation - Level 1 $80.00 perhour

Propane Review/Documentation - Level 2 $80.00 perhour

Technical Rescue Team Services Cost



SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW 17-2018

PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICES

Note:

Individuals wishingtorent Lakeside Park Pavilion and Grovedalewill berequiredto providea rental depositof 50% of the b ookingat the
time of booking. This amount will be forfeited if the rental is cancelled within 30 days of the scheduled event date.

Service

Carnegie
2 hours orless

Full Day

Lakeside Park Pavilion and Grovedale

Private party with alcohol (Friday-Sunday) + Indemnity Deposit
Private party with alcohol (Monday-Thursday) +Indemnity Deposit
Private party without alcohol (under 75 persons)

Private party without alcohol (75 persons and over)

Set up and/or take down (onlyin conjunction with full day rental)

Auditorium

Weekend with alcohol +Indemnity Deposit
Weekend or weekday without alcohol
Saturday without alcohol

Sunday or weekday without alcohol

Auditorium B, C orD
Weekend with alcohol (B & C) + Indemnity Deposit
Weekday with alcohol (B, C or D) + Indemnity Deposit

Current Fee

Proposed Fee

$45.00 (BIA and Assoc. Members)
$56.50 (Non-BIA Members)
$170.00 (BIA and Assoc. Members)
$200.00 (Non-BIA Members)

$700.00 per day
$500.00 per day
$175.00 per day
$300.00 per day
$100.00 per day

$345.00 per day
$145.00 per day

$130.00for 4 hours
$90.00 for 4 hours

$320.00 per day
$130.00 per day

$800.00 per day

$200.00 per day
$325.00 per day
$150.00 per day

$375.00 per day
$160.00 per day
$140.00 for 4 hours
$100.00 for 4 hours

$380.00 per day
$150.00 per day

Saturday without alcohol (B, C or D) $90.00for 4 hours $100.00 for 4 hours
Saturday without alcohol (B & C) $130.00for 4 hours $150.00for 4 hours
Sunday or weekday without alcohol (B,C or D) $80.00for 4 hours $90.00 for 4 hours

Weekend or weekday without alcohol (B, C or D)
Weekend or weekday without alcohol (B & C)

Ball Diamond Pavilion
Evening with alcohol
Day with alcohol

Ridgeview Park

Hall and Pavilion with alcohol + Indemnity Deposit
Hall with alcohol +Indemnity Deposit

Pavilion withoutalcohol

Unico Community Centre

Weekend with alcohol +Indemnity Deposit
Weekend or weekday without alcohol
Sunday or weekday without alcohol
Saturday without alcohol

$150.00 per day
$160.00 per day

$150.00
$220.00

$250.00 per day
$180.00 per day
$75.00 per day

$370.00 per day
$150.00 per day

$75.00for 4 hours

$160.00 per day
$180.00 per day

$175.00
$250.00

$350.00 per day
$220.00 per day
$85.00 per day

$390.00 per day
$160.00 per day
$80.00for 4 hours

$140.00 for 4 hours $150.00 for 4 hours



SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW 17-2018

PUBLICWORKS MUNICIPAL SERVICES

Service Current Fee Proposed Fee

. o amage Mu 53 , ! pith By $150.00 + Indemnity Deposit
Inspection for damage to Municipal Services (postbuilding permit)

WATER/SEWER SERVICES

Service Current Fee Proposed Fee

Turn On/Turn Off $50.00 $25.00



