## **ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**

Service	<b>Current Fee</b>	<b>Proposed Fee</b>
Advertising Hosting Fee		\$50.00

#### **CEMETERY SERVICES**

Service	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Interment (Adult or Child Grave)*  March 16-December 14		
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$650.00 \$810.00	\$725.00 \$885.00
December 15-March 15	4=00.00	4=== 00
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$700.00 \$860.00	\$775.00 \$935.00
Interment (Infant or Cremated Remains) *  March 16-December 14		
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm	\$300.00	
Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$400.00	\$425.00
December 15-March 15		
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm	\$350.00	<b></b>
Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$400.00	\$475.00
Disinterment (Adult or Child Grave) *		
March 16-December 14 Weekdays (10:00 am to 3:20 nm) 3:20 nm	\$1500.00	
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$1870.00	
December 15-March 15		
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm	\$1615.00	
Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$1985.00	
Disinterment (Infant or Cremated Remains) *  March 16-December 14		
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm	\$300.00	
Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$400.00	
December 15-March 15		
Weekdays (10:00 am to <del>2:29 pm</del> ) 3:30 pm	\$350.00	
Saturdays (10:00 am to <del>2:59 pm</del> ) 2:00 pm	\$450.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Interment & Disinterment Services

The Town will no longer offer these services after 3:30 on weekdays or on Sundays and holiday.

# FIRE SERVICES

Service	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
AGCO Letters (for liquor related premises and events)	\$100.00	
Inspection Order with violations re-inspection	\$100.00	
Carbon Monoxide Alarm Installation (includes the alarm) - first alarm	<del>\$70.00</del>	
Carbon Monoxide Alarm Installation (includes the alarm) - additional alarms	<del>\$40.00</del>	
Nuisance False Alarm Non-Emergency Alarm Activation	as set by MTO	
(following third false alarm within 6 months)		
Fire Code Inspection with Violations (includes re-inspection)	<del>\$80.00 per hour</del>	
Request for Inspection	<del>\$80.00 per hour</del>	
Fire Safety Plan Review	<del>\$80.00 per hour</del>	
Occurrence Report with Full Investigation	\$250.00	\$100.00
Ontario Fire College course training provided to other Fire Departments	<del>Cost</del>	
Fire Training provided to other Fire Department	Cost	
Inspection (from PIR report)		\$100.00
Propane Review/Documentation - Level 1	\$80.00 <del>per hour</del>	
Propane Review/Documentation - Level 2	\$80.00 <del>per hour</del>	
Technical Rescue Team Services	Cost	
Smoke Alarm Installation (includes alarm)	<del>\$40.00</del>	
Additional Alarms	\$10.00	

#### **PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICES**

#### Note:

Individuals wishing to rent Lakeside Park Pavilion and Grovedale will be required to provide a rental deposit of 50% of the booking at the time of booking. This amount will be forfeited if the rental is cancelled within 30 days of the scheduled event date.

Service	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Carnegie		
2 hours or less	\$45.00 (BIA and Assoc. Members)	
Full Day	\$56.50 (Non-BIA Members) \$170.00 (BIA and Assoc. Members) \$200.00 (Non-BIA Members)	
Lakeside Park Pavilion and Grovedale		
Private party with alcohol (Friday-Sunday) + Indemnity Deposit	\$700.00 per day	\$800.00 per day
Private party with alcohol (Monday-Thursday) + Indemnity Deposit	\$500.00 per day	
Private party without alcohol (under 75 persons)	\$175.00 per day	\$200.00 per day
Private party without alcohol (75 persons and over)	\$300.00 per day	\$325.00 per day
Set up and/or take down (only in conjunction with full day rental)	\$100.00 per day	\$150.00 per day
Auditorium		
Weekend with alcohol +Indemnity Deposit	\$345.00 per day	\$375.00 per day
Weekend or weekday without alcohol	\$145.00 per day	\$160.00 per day
Saturday without alcohol Sunday or weekday without alcohol	\$90.00 for 4 hours	\$140.00 for 4 hours \$100.00 for 4 hours
Sulluay of weekday without arconor	350.00 101 4 110u13	\$100.00 for 4 flours
Auditorium B, C or D	400000	400000
Weekend with alcohol (B & C) + Indemnity Deposit	\$320.00 per day	\$380.00 per day
Weekday with alcohol (B, C or D) + Indemnity Deposit Saturday without alcohol (B, C or D)	\$130.00 per day \$90.00 for 4 hours	\$150.00 per day \$100.00 for 4 hours
Saturday without alcohol (B, C or D)  Saturday without alcohol (B & C)	•	\$150.00 for 4 hours
Sunday or weekday without alcohol (B, C or D)	\$80.00 for 4 hours	\$90.00 for 4 hours
Weekend or weekday without alcohol (B, C or D)	\$150.00 per day	\$160.00 per day
Weekend or weekday without alcohol (B & C)	\$160.00 per day	\$180.00 per day
Ball Diamond Pavilion		
Evening with alcohol	\$150.00	\$175.00
Day with alcohol	\$220.00	\$250.00
Ridgeview Park		
Hall and Pavilion with alcohol + Indemnity Deposit	\$250.00 per day	\$350.00 per day
Hall with alcohol + Indemnity Deposit	\$180.00 per day	\$220.00 per day
Pavilion without alcohol	\$75.00 per day	\$85.00 per day
Unico Community Centre		
Weekend with alcohol + Indemnity Deposit	\$370.00 per day	\$390.00 per day
Weekend or weekday without alcohol	\$150.00 per day	\$160.00 per day
Sunday or weekday without alcohol	\$75.00 for 4 hours	\$80.00 for 4 hours
Saturday without alcohol	\$140.00 for 4 hours	\$150.00 for 4 hours

#### **PUBLIC WORKS MUNICIPAL SERVICES**

Service Current Fee Proposed Fee

Inspection for/to Damage Municipal Services (in conjunction with Building Permit) Inspection for damage to Municipal Services (post building permit)

\$150.00 + Indemnity Deposit

# **WATER/SEWER SERVICES**

Service	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Turn On/Turn Off	\$50.00	\$25.00